P. 9600004630/ Requestor's Name

890 S.W. 87 AVENUE SUITE: 16
Address

MIAMI, FLORIDA 33174 (305)552-5973 City/State/Zip Phone //

LOCAL REPRESENTATIVE TALLAHASSEE

Office Use Only

	DIVITAL THE AN					
CORPORATION	NAME(S) & D	OCUMENT NUM	BER(S), (if knov	vn):	•	
1. <i>THE DE</i>	COPATI Poralion Name)	VE ART PO	unent #)	iNC.		
2(Corp	oration Name)	(Doc	ument #)	 		
3(Corp	oration Name)	(Doc	unient #)			
Walk in D	Pick up time Will wait	(Doc ☐ Photocopy	Certified C	TALLAHASSEE FOR STATES	96 HAY 31 PH	
NEW FILINGS	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	MENTS	acie	STATE ORID/		
Profit	Amendmen					
NonProfit	 	of R.A., Officer/ Directo	<u>r </u>		(D	
Limited Liability		Registered Agent		0151	32 0)	73
Domestication	Dissolution	/Withdrawal		∓ 0	∺ સ	$\ddot{\circ}$
Other	Merger			7		111
OTHER FILINGS Annual Report Fictilious Name	REGIS Foreign Limited Part	TRATION (FI		EIVISION OF CORPORATION	95 HAY 31 AH 10: 56	RECEIVED

Reinstatement Trademark

Other -

Name Reservation

FILED

96 HAY 31 PH 1:42

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

SECRETART OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of this Corporation is THE DECORATIVE ART PIECES. INC.

ARTICLE II. NATURE OF BUSINESS

THE DECORATIVE ART PIECES. INC. is organized for the purpose of transacting any lawful business for which corporations may be formed in Florida.

ARTICLE III. TERM OF EXISTENCE

The duration of THE DECORATIVE ART PIECES, INC. is perpetual.

ARTICLE IV. CAPITAL STOCK

THE DECORATIVE ART PIECES, INC. is authorized to issued 100 shares of common stock, par value \$1.00 per share.

ARTICLE V. ADDRESS

The Principle address and the initial registered office of THE DECORATIVE ART PIECES. INC. is:

5757 COLLINS AVE APT 1505 MIAMI BEACH, FL 33140

and the name of the initial registered agent of this corporation at this address is TIBISAY GIL.

ARTICLES VI. INITIAL DIRECTORS

THE DECORATIVE ART PIECES, INC. shall have one (1) director, and the number of directors may be changed as provided in the bylaws, but shall never be less than one. The name and address of the initial directors are:

TIBISAY GIL 5757 COLLINS AVE APT 1505 MIAMI BEACH, FL 33140 PRESIDENT DIRECTOR

ARTICLE VII. INCORPORATORS

The name and addresses of the incorporator of this corporation are:

TIBISAY GIL 5757 COLLINS AVE APT 1505 MIAMI BEACH, FL 33140

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Incorporation this <u>28th day of May 1996</u>.

STATE OF FLORIDA)
COUNTY OF DADE)

TIBISAY GIL INCORPORATOR

Before me, a notary public authorized take acknowledgements in the State and County seats above, personally appeared <u>TIBISAY GLL</u>, known to me and known by me to be the person(s) who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, and they acknowledged before me that they executed those Articles of Incorporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal, in the State and County aforesaid, this 28th day of May 1996.

NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF FLORIDA AT LARGE

My Commission Expires:

ANTONIO GARCIA
My Comm Exp. 1/09/99
PUBLIC
Bonded By Service Ins
No. CC420891

FILED

96 HAY 31 PH 1:41

ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA

<u>of</u>

REGISTERED AGENT

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.0501, Florida Statutes, the undersigned corporation, organized under the laws of

		ating			orida, istered							
1.	The	name	of	the	corporat	tion :	ls:THI	E DEC	ORAT	VE AR	r prece	s. Inc.
			-									
2.	The	name	and	add	lress of			ered	l ager	nt and	office	is:
					TIBLE	SAY_G	IL					
							IL Ins av	/E A	PT 1	505		
					5757	COLL				05		

HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I HEREBY ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY. I FURTHER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATING TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE PERFORMANCE OF MAY DUTIES, AND I AM FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE OBLIGATIONS OF MAY POSITION AS REGISTERED AGENT.

DATE May 28, 1996

DATE May 28, 1996

AZARUS LOURA LES UP 4630

890 S.W. 87 AVENUE SUITE: 16
Address

MIAMI, FLORIDA 33174 (305)552-5973 City/State/Zip Phone #

LOCAL REPRESENTATIVE TALLAHASSEE

5.0000001 683 657 685 -07/03/95--01071--021 *****35.00 *****35.00 Office Use Only

CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S), (if known):

1. THE DEC	ORATIVE DOTATION Name)	HRT PIEC	it is in	<u> </u>
2(Сол	poration Name)	(Documer	it#)	nen
	oration Name)	(Documer	i(//)	8 T
4(Согр	oration Name)	(Documen	i(1)	-5 1
	1-Pick up time		Certified Copy	
	Will wait	Photocopy	Certificate of	Sintills of
Profit NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other	Amendment		6	TANGERS TO THE SECTION OF THE SECTIO
Annual Report Fictitious Name Name Reservation	REGISTRA QUALIFIC Foreign Limited Partnershi Reinstalement	ATION - NO	11 10 10789 F	MAJ
	Trademark Other		X0789, C	20672

Examiner's Initials



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

July 3, 1996

Lazarus Corporate Industries, Inc. 890 S.W. 87 Avenue Suite 16 Miami, FL 33174

SUBJECT: THE DECORATIVE ART PIECES, INC.

Ref. Number: P96000046301

We have received your document for THE DECORATIVE ART PIECES, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The word "initial" or "first" should be removed from the article regarding directors, officers, and/or registered agent, unless these are the individuals originally designated at the time of incorporation.

If an amendment was approved by the shareholders, the date of adoption of the amendment and one of the following statements must be contained in the document:

(1) A statement that the number of votes cast for the amendment

by the shareholders was sufficient for approval.

(2) If more than one voting group was entitled to vote on the amendment, a statement designating each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment and a statement that the number of votes cast for the amendment by the shareholders in each voting group was sufficient for approval by that voting group.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6907.

Annette Hogan Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 296A00032880

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

FILED

96 JUL -9 PH 12: 35

ŢΌ

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

QĽ

THE DECORATIVE ART PIECES. INC.

I, the undersigned, being the Secretary of The Decorative Art Pieces, Inc., Florida corporation, do hereby amend its Articles of Incorporation as follows:

ARTICLE V

Effective June 28, 1996, the officer and Director of the corporation shall be changed from:

Tibisay Gil 5757 Collins Ave 1505 Miami Beach, Fl 33140 Director/President Secretary

The new director of the corporation shall be changed to:

Tibisay Gil 5757 Collins Ave 1505 Miami Beach, Fl 33140 Director/President Treasurer

Patrick Berry 5757 Collins Ave 1505 Miami Beach, Fl 33140 Director/Vice-President Secretary

In all other respects, the Articles of Incorporation shall remain unchanged.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal in Miami, Florida, this 28th Day of June 1996.

Patrick Berry Secretary

Notary Public

STATE OF FLORIDA)
SS:
COUNTY OF DADE)

BEFORE ME, personally appeared Patrick Berry, known to me to be the Secretary of The Decorative Art Pieces, Inc., a Florida Corporation, whom, after being duly sworn, acknowledged to me that she executed the foregoing Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation in his capacity as Secretary of the corporation and that the same is freely and voluntarily for the purpose herein stated.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in Miami, Dade County, Florida, this 28th day of June 1996.

NOTARY PUBLIC

The undersigned, being the stockholder and director of The Decorative Art Pieces, Inc., a Florida Corporation, acting pursuant to Section 607, 134, 607, 181 (3) and 607, 394 of the Florida Status, do hereby manifest his intention that the foregoing Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation be adopted according to its terms.

WITNESS my hand and official seal at Miami, Dade County, Florida, this 28th day of June 1996. \land

The date of adoption was June 28th 1996
The number of votes cast for the amendment by the si sufficient for approval.

STOCKHOLDER AND DIRECTOR

June 28, 1996

Socretary of State Tallahassoo, Florida

We the undersigned, being the stockholders and director of The Decorative Art Pieces, Inc., a Florida Corporation, on our behalf and on behalf of our company do hereby manifest our intention that the director of the Corporation is hereby changed from:

TIBSAY GIL

TO

TIBISAY GIL

£

PATRICK BERRY

Patrick Berry

Secretary

P960000946301

LAZARUS CORPORATE INDUSTRIES, INC. Requestor's Name	·
890 S.W. 87 AVENUE, SUITE: 16 Address	#13010101010101000000000000000000000000
MIAMI, FLORIDA 33174 (305)552-5973	6000020076769 -02/14/9701095019 *****35.00 *****35.00
City/State/Zip Phone #	Office Use Only
LOCAL REPRESENTATIVE TALLAHASSEE	
CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUM	ABER(S), (if known):
1. THE DECORPTIVE ART FOR (Corporation Name)	ECES, INC.
2. (Corporation Name) (D	Ξ
,	ocument #)
3. (Corporation Name) (Di	ocument #)
· · · · · ·	
4. (Corporation Name) (Di	
	Contilled Conv.
Walk in Pick up time 200	Certified Copy
Mail out Will wait Photocopy	
NEW FILINGS AMENDMENTS	MALES.
	(A)(A)(A)
Profit Amendment	(A)(B)Y
Profit Amendment NonProfit Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Direct	
NonProfit Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Direct	
NonProfit Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Direct Limited Liability Change of Registered Agent	
NonProfit Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Direct Limited Liability Change of Registered Agent Domestication Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger	lor
NonProfit Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Direct Limited Liability Change of Registered Agent Domestication Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger	N. HENDRICKS FEB! 1 4 1997
NonProfit Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Direct Limited Liability Change of Registered Agent Domestication Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger	N. HENDRICKS FEB! 1 4 1997
NonProfit Limited Liability Change of Registered Agent Domestication Other Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger OTHER FILINGS	N. HENDRICKS FEB! 1 4 1997
NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Direct Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger Annual Report Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Direct Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger	N. HENDRICKS FEB! 1 4 1997
NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger Annual Report Fictitious Name Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Direct Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger Annual Report Foreign Limited Partnership	N. HENDRICKS FEB! 1 4 1997
NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger OTHER FILINGS Annual Report Fictitious Name Name Reservation Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Direct Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger REGISTRATION REGISTRATION Foreign Limited Partnership	N. HENDRICKS FEB! 1 4 1997
NonProfit Limited Liability Domestication Other Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger Annual Report Fictitious Name Name Reservation Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Direct Change of Registered Agent Dissolution/Withdrawal Merger REGISTRATION ROUALIFICATION Foreign Limited Partnership Reinstatement	N. HENDRICKS FEB! 1 4 1997

AMENDMENTS TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

The Decorative Art Pieces, Inc.

OTEBIN PH 1:29 I, the undersigned, being the Secretary of The Decorative Art Pieces, Inc., a Florida corporation, do hereby amend its Articles of Incorporation as follows:

ARTICLE I

Effective February 6, 1997 the name of the corporation shall be changed from:

The Decorative Art Pieces, Inc.

The new name of the corporation shall be changed to:

Yacid Tobacco, Inc.

The date of adoption was February 6, 1997.

The number of votes cast for the amendment by shareholders was sufficient for approval.

In all other respects, the Articles of Incorporation shall remain unchanged.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal in Miami, Florida, this 6th day of February 1997.

Tibisav Gil

President/Secretary

ANTONIO GARCIA My Comm Exp. 1/09/99
Police Bonded By Service Ins No. CC420891

[] Ohe 1 D

STATE OF FLORIDA)
) SS:
COUNTY OF DADE)

BEFORE ME, personally appeared Tibisay Gil known to me to be the President/Secretary of The Decorative Art Pieces, Inc., a Florida corporation, whom, after being duly sworn, acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation in his capacity as Secretary of the corporation and that the same in freely and voluntarily for the purpose herein stated.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in Miami, Dade County, Florida, this 6th day of February

1997.

Tibisay GH

TAINYOND GIRCIA

My Comm Exp. 1/09/99 Bonded By Service Ins No. CC420891

Personally Konson 11000 ... 1 ...

The undersigned, being the stockholder and director of The Decorative Art Pieces, Inc., a Florida corporation, acting pursuant to Section 607, 134, 607, 181 (3) and 607, 394 of the Florida Status, do hereby manifest his intention that the foregoing Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation be Adopted according to its terms.

WITNESS my hand and official seal of Miami, Dade County, Florida, this 6th day of February 1997.

STOCKHOLDER AND DIRECTOR

P96000046301

April 29, 1997

REPLACEMENT FEE 1997

700002161147---3 -05/01/97--01009--002 ****165.00 ****165.00

700002161147--3 -05/01/97--01009--003 *****15.00 *****15.00

ANNUAL REPORT: YACID TOBACCO,

INC.

DEBIT MEMO: # 2097-D

CHECK #: 1094

February 24, 1997

YACID TOBACCO, INC. 290 RIDGEWOOD RD KEY BISCAYNE, FL 33149 US

SUBJECT: YACID TOBACCO, INC. Ref. Number: P96000046301

Debit Memo #: 2097-D

This is to inform you that check #1094 in the amount of \$165.00 submitted with the annual report for YACID TOBACCO, INC. has been returned by your bank because of NON-SUFFICIENT FUNDS.

We request you remit a cashler's check or money order, referencing the above named debit memo number, in the amount of \$180.00 made payable to the Department of State to cover the unpaid fees and service charge.

Section 607.1421 or 617.1421, Florida Statutes, requires at least 60 day notice of our intent to administratively dissolve or revoke your corporation for failure to file the annual report and pay the filing fee. Consider this your 60 day notice if the payment is not received, your corporation will be administratively dissolved or revoked on or after April 24, 1997 and a reinstatement fee of an additional \$585 will be imposed to reactivate the corporation.

Please send the replacement check to my attention at the address listed below.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6057.

Pat Bailey Accountant I

Letter Number: 297A00009516